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ENROLLED
Senate Bill No. 593

(Originating in the Committee on Finance)

[Passed March 8, 1996; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT expiring funds to the unappropriated balance in the
state fund, general revenue for the fiscal year ending the
thirtieth day of June, one thousand nine hundred ninety-
six, in the amount of two hundred fifty thousand dollars
from the department of education and the arts, office of
the secretary, account no. fund 0294, fiscal year 1996,
organization 0431, activity 663, and making a supplemen-
tary appropriation of public moneys out of the treasury
from the balance of moneys remaining as an unappropri- -
ated balance in the state fund, general revenue for the
fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, one thousand
nine hundred ninety-six, to the bureau of commerce,
tourism section, account no. fund 0555, fiscal year 1996,
organization 0304.

WHEREAS, The Legislature finds that the account balance in
the department of education and the arts, office of the
secretary, account no. fund 0294, fiscal year 1996, organization
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0431, activity 663, exceeds that which is necessary for the
purposes for which the account was established; and

WHEREAS, There now remains an unappropriated balance in
the state treasury which is available for appropriation during
the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, one thousand
nine hundred ninety-six; therefore

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That the balance of funds available for expenditure in the
fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, one thousand nine
hundred ninety-six, to the department of education and the
arts, office of the secretary, account no. fund 0294, fiscal year
1996, organization 0431, activity 663, be amended and de-
creased by expiring the amount of two hundred fifty thousand
dollars to the unappropriated balance of the state fund,
general revenue and a new appropriation be added for the
fiscal year ending the thirtieth of June, one thousand nine
hundred ninety-six, for the West Virginia development office-
tourism section, account no. fund 0555, fiscal year 1996,
organization 0304, in the amount of two hundred fifty thou-
sand dollars as follows:

1 TITLE II—APPROPRIATIONS.

2 Sec. 1. Appropriations from general revenue.

3 ‘ Bureau of Commerce.

4 75a—West Virginia Development Office

5 Tourism Section

6 (WV Code Chapter 5B)

7 Account No.

8 Fund 0555 FY 1996 Org 0304

9 General
10 Act- Revenue
11 ivity Funds
12 1 Telemarketing Center—Total .... 255 $ 250,000

13 The purpose of this bill is to expire the sum of two
14 hundred fifty thousand dollars from the department of



15
16
17
18
19
20
21
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education and the arts, office of the secretary, account
no. fund 0294, fiscal year 1996, organization 0431,
activity 663, and supplement account no. fund 0555,
fiscal year 1996, organization 0304, in the budget act for
fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, one thousand
nine hundred ninety-six, by adding two hundred fifty
thousand dollars for a telemarketing center.
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That Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that
the foregoing bill is gorrecfly enrolled.

Chairman Senate Committee
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